
Importance: High

From: LI LILLIAN-WNCK38   
Sent: Thursday, March 20, 2008 3:43 PM 
Subject: RE: Follow-Up Questions Regarding FCC ID: IHDT56JE1 
Importance: High 
 
Hi Greg, 
  
Thanks for your quick Follow-up RT on this product FCC ID: IHDT56JE1. 
  
Please find our new response to Q1 below and attached are revised exhibits in response to Q2 and Q3. 
  
The FCC grants for this product are extremely critical to us right now, your speedy review and approval are 
highly appreciated! 
  

Thanks a lot!  

From: PCTEST TCB [mailto:pctesttcb@pctestlab.com]  
Sent: Thursday, March 20, 2008 11:15 AM 
Subject: Follow-Up Questions Regarding FCC ID: IHDT56JE1 
Dear Andy, 
  
Thank you for your response to the referenced application.  Please see below follow-
up question pertaining to your submittal. 
  
Follow-Up RT:   
  

1.                  Thank you for your response.  Please submit an internal photo of the EUT, as 
requested, identifying the BT and CDMA antennas and showing their locations and 
the distance(s) between them.  In the future, please refer to this distance and the 
measured Bluetooth output power level, as compared to Pref, in order to arrive at 
the level of SAR testing required for the BT transmitter.  
 
 Response: Per the March 20, 2008 discussion with the examining engineer; Motorola chooses to 
use the summation method for evaluation of simultaneous transmitters.  Photographs, measured 
distances, and power output levels to determine the "antenna pair SAR to antenna separation 
ration" are therefore not required. 

2.                  The user’s manual lists an incorrect maximum body SAR level.  Please revise, and 
resubmit the manual.  
 
 Response: Please refer to the revised user manual attached. 

3.         Please include statement in Exhibits 6B-1 and 6B-2 (i.e. Page 3s) stating:  



  
                - HAC evaluation was only performed for CDMA in the 850 and 1900 bands. 
                - 1700 band under part 27 was not done since the current rules under 20.19 do not 
address this today.  
                  Response: Please refer to the revised Exhibits 6B-1 and 6B-2 attached. 
 
  
  
 The items indicated above must be submitted before processing can continue on the above 
referenced application.    
  
  
Sincerely, 
 
Gregory Czumak 
Senior Certification Engineer 

Quality Manager 
 
PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc. 
6660-B Dobbin Road 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410-290-6652 
410-290-6654 (Fax) 

greg@pctestlab.com 
  
This communication and its attachments contain information from PCTEST Engineering 
Laboratory, Inc., and is intended for the exclusive use of the recipient (s) named above. It may 
contain information that is confidential and/or legally privileged. Any unauthorized use that 
may compromise that confidentiality via distribution or disclosure is prohibited. Please notify 
the sender immediately if you receive this communication in error, and delete it from your 
computer system.  Usage of PCTEST email addresses for non-business related activities is 
strictly prohibited. No warranty is made that the e-mail or attachment(s) are free from 
computer virus or other defect.  Thank you. 
 


